PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6910307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLOBODAN PAVLOVIC	09/09/2021
JAMES DAWSON	08/18/2021
BRANTLEY NATTER	09/08/2021
MOHAMAD ZEIDAN	09/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL PRECISION PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	125 MERCEDES DRIVE
City:	CAROL STREAM
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17113798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent-ch@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76424-328572
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER M. SIAVELIS
SIGNATURE:	/Peter M. Siavelis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=328572 Executed Assignment - Missing Pavlovic, Zeidan, Natter Sig#page1.tif source=328572 Executed Assignment - Missing Pavlovic, Zeidan, Natter Sig#page2.tif

source=328572 Executed Assignment - Natter#page1.tif source=328572 Executed Assignment - Natter#page2.tif

PATENT 506863487 REEL: 057445 FRAME: 0702

source=328572 Executed Assignment - Pavlovic, need cover page#page1.tif

source=328572 Executed Assignment - Zeidan#page1.tif

source=328572 Executed Assignment - Zeidan#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057445 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Slobodan Pavlovic; Mohamad Zeidan;		
of Inventor(s)	James Dawson; Brantley Natter		
•	1 (A) Circuit (A) (67 Air (A)2) disclosed within the Collection		
	maker(s) of invention(s) ("Invention(s)") disclosed within the following application(s):		
Title of	application(s).		
Application:	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH INTERNAL SPRING		
· ·ppiiouuoii.	COMPONENT		
US Serial No.:	17/113,798		
Filing Date:	December 7, 2020		
	hereby convey(s), transfer(s) and assign(s) to:		
Name of	ROYAL PRECISION PRODUCTS, LLC		
Assignee			
Address of	125 Mercedes Drive		
Assignee's principal	123 Mercedes Drive		
office	Carol Stream, IL 60188		
Assignee's State of			
Incorporation	a corporation of <u>Illinois</u>		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under Invention(s) disclosed within all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions (collectively, the "Applications") in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), improvements of the Invention disclosed within the Applications, Applications, all patents (e.g., utility patents, design patents, invention patents, utility models, design registrations) that may be granted from said Applications for the full terms for which the same may be granted, and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all of the Countries.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute (i) all papers necessary in connection with the Applications, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; (ii) all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Applications or patents that issued thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation; and, (iii) to execute all papers and documents and perform

any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes or similar agreements.

The undersigned further agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of the Applications to Assignee or its nominees, in the Countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignee's name or in its own name, as determined by the Assignee, for Applications and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patent(s) issuing from the Applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Slobodan Pavlovic	
	et e
Signature:	Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mohamad Zeidan	
Signature:	Date:
	N.
LEGAL NAME QF INVENTOR:	
	1 15 212
Signature Coulf & Jana	Date: 8-18-2021
	·
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Brantley Natter	
Signature:	Date:

-2-

PATENT REEL: 057445 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,

Name(s)	Slobodan Pavlovic; Mohamad Zeidan;		
of Inventor(s)	James Dawson; Brantley Natter		
	maker(s) of invention(s) ("Invention(s)") disclosed within the following		
	application(s):		
Title of	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH INTERNAL SPRING		
Application:	COMPONENT		
TO C. ALL ST.	17/110 700		
US Serial No.:	17/113.798		
Filing Date:	December 7, 2020		
	hereby convey(s), transfer(s) and assign(s) to:		
Name of	ROYAL PRECISION PRODUCTS, LLC		
Assignee			
Address of	125 Mercedes Drive		
Assignee's principal	~		
office	Carol Stream, IL 60188		
Assignce's State of Incorporation	a corporation of Illinois		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under Invention(s) disclosed within all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions (collectively, the "Applications") in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), improvements of the Invention disclosed within the Applications, Applications, all patents (e.g., utility patents, design patents, invention patents, utility models, design registrations) that may be granted from said Applications for the full terms for which the same may be granted, and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all of the Countries.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute (i) all papers necessary in connection with the Applications, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; (ii) all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Applications or patents that issued thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation; and, (iii) to execute all papers and documents and perform

any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes or similar agreements.

The undersigned further agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of the Applications to Assignee or its nominees, in the Countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignee's name or in its own name, as determined by the Assignee, for Applications and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patent(s) issuing from the Applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	Slobodan Pavlovic	
Signature:		Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	Mohamad Zeidan	
Signature:		Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	James Dawson	
Signature:		Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:		
Signature: EM B		Date: 7/8/2/

PATENT REEL: 057445 FRAME: 0707

any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes or similar agreements.

The undersigned further agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of the Applications to Assignee or its nominees, in the Countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignee's name or in its own name, as determined by the Assignee, for Applications and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patent(s) issuing from the Applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	Slobodan Pavlovic	
Signature: Land L	LL.	Date: <u>선명, 호텔, 고호기</u>
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	Mohamad Zeidan	
Signature:		Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	James Dawson	
Signature:		Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	Brantley Natter	
Signature:	<u></u>	Date:

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned.

Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Slobodan Pavlovic: Mohamad Zeidan: James Dawson: Brantley Natter
	maker(s) of invention(s) ("Invention(s)") disclosed within the following application(s):
Title of	
Application:	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH INTERNAL SPRING COMPONENT
US Serial No.:	17/113,798
Filing Date:	December 7, 2020
	hereby convey(s), transfer(s) and assign(s) to:
Name of	ROYAL PRECISION PRODUCTS, LLC
Assignee	Y TO No America Successive Contractions
Address of	125 Mercedes Drive
Assignee's principal office	Carol Stream, IL 60188
å notomonto Banko oc	
Assigned's State of Incorporation	a corporation of Illinois
*********	XC X-2-3-7-7-7-7-3-XX

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under Invention(s) disclosed within all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions (collectively, the "Applications") in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), improvements of the Invention disclosed within the Applications, Applications, all patents (e.g., utility patents, design patents, invention patents, utility models, design registrations) that may be granted from said Applications for the full terms for which the same may be granted, and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in all of the Countries.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute (i) all papers necessary in connection with the Applications, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; (ii) all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Applications or patents that issued thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation; and, (iii) to execute all papers and documents and perform

any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes or similar agreements.

The undersigned further agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of the Applications to Assignee or its nominees, in the Countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignee's name or in its own name, as determined by the Assignee, for Applications and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patent(s) issuing from the Applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable and to correct typographical errors in connection with the information contained herein prior to any recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:Slobodan Pavloyic	
Signature:	Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:Mohamad Zeidan	
Signature: 11/1/1/	0are: <u>54760MK & 221</u> Darre: <u>04/a8/2023</u>
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	
Signature:	Date:
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Brandey Natter	
Signature:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 057445 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 09/10/2021